KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

ORIGINAL

Form ACO-1
June 2009
Form Must Be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL COMPLETION FORM WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 32158	API No. 15
Name: H&B Petroleum Corporation	Spot Description:
Address 1: PO Box 277	SE_SW_NW_SW_Sec. 36 Twp. 10 S. R. 19 East W West
Address 2:	
City: Ellinwood State: KS Zip: _67526 + _0 _277	
Contact Person: Al Hammersmith	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (620) 564-3002	□NE □NW □SE ☑SW
CONTRACTOR: License # 34066	County: Rooks
Name: Trinity Oilfield Services	Lease Name: Peavey Well #: 1
Wellsite Geologist:James Musgrove	Field Name: Wildcat
Purchaser: NCRA	Producing Formation: Arbuckle
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 2117 Kelly Bushing: 2126
	Total Depth: 3719 Plug Back Total Depth: 3676
	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 311 Feet
☑ Oil ☐ WSW ☐ SWD ☐ SIOW ☐ SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes ☐ No
☐ GSW ☐ Temp. Abd.	If yes, show depth set: Feet
CM (Coal Bed Methane)	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from: 1468
Cathodic Other (Core, Expl., etc.):	feet depth to: 250 w/ 375 sx cmt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	ox one.
Operator:	Delling Child Management Disc
Well Name:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Chloride content: 3200 ppm Fluid volume: 5840 bbls
☐ Deepening ☐ Re-perf. ☐ Conv. to ENHR ☐ Conv. to SWD ☐ Conv. to GSW	Dewatering method used:no water to transfer
Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Commingled Permit #:	Operator Name:
Dual Completion Permit #:	Lease Name: License #:
SWD Permit #:	QuarterSecTwpS. R East _ West
ENHR Permit #:	County: Permit #:
GSW Permit #:	County.
06-28-2010 07-05-2010 07-28-2010 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or	
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date	
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or or of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if rec	the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information quested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidenell report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST rm with all temporarily abandoned wells.
AFFIDAVIT	KCC Office Use ONLY RECEIVED COMMISSION
I am the affiant and I hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and	I I steer of Confidentiality Descived
lations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge	INN OF 2044
/ ///	Confidential Release Date:
Signature Almanes meth	Wireline Log Received CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS WICHITA, KS
	UIC Distribution
Title: Vice President Date: January 21, 2011	ALT [] X Approved by: Description

Side Two

perator Name: H&B Petroleum Corporation				Lease Name: Peavey			Well #:1		
Sec. 36 Twp. 10	s. R. <u>19</u>	☐ East ☑ West	County	: <u>Ro</u>	oks				
ime tool open and clo ecovery, and flow rat	sed, flowing and shu	d base of formations per t-in pressures, whether s st, along with final chart(well site report.	hut-in pres	sure read	ched static level.	hydrostatic pres	sures, bottom l	nole temp	erature, fluid
Orill Stem Tests Taker (Attach Additional		✓ Yes No		V Lo	og Formatio	n (Top), Depth a	nd Datum		Sample
Samples Sent to Geo	•	✓ Yes □ No		Nam	-		Тор		Datum
Cores Taken	og.ca. ca. ve,	☐ Yes ☑ No		Anhydrite Topeka			1454 3074		
lectric Log Run	ric Log Run			Heebn			3292		
lectric Log Submitte: (If no, Submit Cop)	•	Yes No		Lansin			3334		
_	•				Kansas City		3554		
ist All E. Logs Run: Dual Induction				Arbuc	•		3659		
Microresistivity Dual Compensated Po	prosity								
		CASING Report all strings set-	RECORD	✓ Ne		ion. etc.			
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Wei Lbs.	ght	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used		and Percent Additives
Surface	12 1/4"	8 5/8"	23#	<u> </u>	309	Common	225	3% cc	, 2% gel
Production	7 7/8"	5 1/2"	14#	ŧ	3719	ASC,60/40po	200 / 75		
DV Tool					1462	60/40 poz	375		
		ADDITIONAL	CEMENTI	NG / SQL	JEEZE RECORD				
Purpose:	Top Bottom Type of Cernelit		# Sacks	# Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives					
Protect Casing Plug Back TD									
Plug Off Zone									
					<u> </u>				
Shots Per Foot		ON RECORD - Bridge Plug Footage of Each Interval Per				cture, Shot, Cemer mount and Kind of N		rd 	Depth
4 spf	3310-3314				300 gals 159	% MCA, 1000 g	als 15% NE		
	3370-3372				500 gals 15	% MCA, 1500	gals 15% NE		
	3384-3389				500 gals 15	% MCA, 1500	gals 15% NE		
	3407-3411				300 gals 15	% MCA, 1000	gals 15% NE		RECEIVED
	3100-3109				750 gals 15	% MCA, 2000	gals 15% NE ^K	ANSAS CO	RPORATION COM
TUBING RECORD:	Size: 2 3/8"	Set At: 3670	Packer A	At:	Liner Run:	Yes N)	JA	N 25 201
Date of First, Resumed 07-28-2010	Production, SWD or EN	HR. Producing Met	hod: Pumpir	ng 🗌	Gas Lift 🔲 C	Other (Explain)			ERVATION DIV WICHITA, KS
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 73	Bbls. Gas	Mcf	Wat	er B	bls.	Gas-Oil Ratio		Gravity 35
DISDOSITI	ON OF GAS:		METHOD OF	COMPLE	ETION:		PRODUCTI	ON INTER	ν/Δι ·
Vented ☐ Sold	_		Perf.	Dually		nmingled 3	100-3407	ON INTER	YAL.
	bmit ACO-18.)	Other (Specify)		(Submit i		mit ACO-4)			



PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

Voice:

(785) 483-3887

Fax:

(785) 483-5566

Bill To:

H & B Petroleum Corp. P. O. Box 277 Ellinwood, KS 67526

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 123375

Invoice Date: Jun 28, 2010

Page: 1

Customer ID	Well Name# or Customer P.O.	Payment Terms Net 30 Days	
H&B	Peavey #1		
Job Location	Camp Location	Service Date	Due Date
KS2-01	Russell	Jun 28, 2010	7/28/10

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
225.00	MAT	Class A Common	13.50	3,037.50
4.00	MAT	Gel	20.25	81.00
8.00	MAT	Chloride	51.50	412.00
112.00	SER	Handling	2.25	252.00
1.00	SER	Handling Mileage Charge	300.00	300.00
1.00	SER	Surface	991.00	991.00
12.00	SER	Pump Truck Mileage	7.00	84.00
			(ANSAS CO	RECEIVED RPORATION COMMISSION
			J <i>A</i>	AN 25 2011
			COMS	ERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS
		Subtotal		5,157.50

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE Jul 23, 2010

Subtotal	5,157.50
Sales Tax	187.12
Total Invoice Amount	5,344.62
Payment/Credit Applied	
TOTAL	5,344.62

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 041785

SERVICE POINT: REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665 RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION TWP LOCATION GROMENTO N CULINE 25 /2N LEASE POUR OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR Southwind #2 OWNER TYPE OF JOB Syrface T.D. 3// **CEMENT** HOLE SIZE 121/4 CASING SIZE 85/8 AMOUNT ORDERED __225 Con 3x2 DEPTH 3/ DEPTH **TUBING SIZE** DRILL PIPE DEPTH DEPTH TOOL **MINIMUM** COMMON PRES. MAX POZMIX @ MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. & GEL **CHLORIDE** @ 51,50 PERFS. DISPLACEMENT ASC @ EQUIPMENT @ @ CEMENTER (**PUMP TRUCK** @ HELPER Hay 398 @ **BULK TRUCK** DRIVER Lon 378 @ **BULK TRUCK** @ DRIVER HANDLING_ MILEAGE ____ /o/s//m/k **REMARKS:** 4082,50 TOTAL _ 848 Casing on bornom Est Crwlaton * D. Ware. SERVICE **DEPTH OF JOB** PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE @ 7000 @ MANIFOLD. TOTAL 1075,00 STREET ___ ZIP CITY_____STATE ___ PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT @ To Allied Cementing Co., LLC. @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment @ and furnish cementer and helper(s) to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL _ done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read and understand the "GENERAL SALES TAX (If Any) TERMS AND CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGES PRINTED NAME_____ IF PAID IN 30 DAYS DISCOUNT _

SIGNATURE __



PO BOX 31 Russell, KS 67665

Voice:

(785) 483-3887

Fax: (785) 483-5566

Bill To:

H & B Petroleum Corp.

P. O. Box 277

Ellinwood, KS 67526

INVOICE

Invoice Number: 123470

Invoice Date: Jul 6, 2010

Page:

1

Customer ID	Well Name# or Customer P.O.	Payment Terms	
H&B	Peavy #1	Net 30 Days	
Job Location	Camp Location	Service Date	Due Date
KS2-02	Russell	Jul 6, 2010	8/5/10

Quantity	Item	Description	Unit Price	Amount
200.00	MAT	ASC Class A	16.70	3,340.00
450.00	MAT	Lightweight Class A	11.85	5,332.50
162.00	MAT	Flo Seal	2.45	396.90
325.00	SER	Handling	2.25	731.25
12.00	SER	Mileage 325 sx @.10 per sk per mi	32.50	390.00
1.00	SER	Production String	1,957.00	1,957.00
12.00	SER	Pump Truck Mileage	7.00	84.00
1.00	EQP	5.5 D V Tool	2,832.00	2,832.00
8.00	EQP	5.5 Centralizers	35.00	280.00
2.00	EQP	5.5 Basket	161.00	322.00
1.00	EQP	5.5 AFU Float Shoe	214.00	214.00
				RECEIVED
·			J	ORPORATION COMMISSION AN 25 2011 SERVATION DIVISION WICHITA KS

ALL PRICES ARE NET, PAYABLE 30 DAYS FOLLOWING DATE OF INVOICE. 1 1/2% CHARGED THEREAFTER. IF ACCOUNT IS CURRENT, TAKE DISCOUNT OF

396991 \$

ONLY IF PAID ON OR BEFORE Jul 31, 2010

	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Subtotal	WICHITA, KS 15,879.65
Sales Tax	801.20
Total Invoice Amount	16,680.85
Payment/Credit Applied	
TOTAL	16.680.85

ALLIED CEMENTING CO., LLC. 041545

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665					SERVICE POINT:			
DATE 7-5-(0	SEC.	TWP.	RANGE 19	CALLED OUT	ON	LOCATION	JOB START	JOB FINISH
7-6-10			LOCATION VAC	emento n	, 4		COUNTY	STATE
LEASE Leavy	WELL#							
OLD OR (NEW)Ci	ircle one)		County lin	CZEN	Into	//5	Bo Ho- The	
CONTRACTOR	Southa		Drilles A	2 COWNER		1:00	1:30 1	4,
TYPE OF JOB			160	J COWNER				
HOLE SIZE > 2			3720	CEMEN	Г		•	
CASING SIZE 5			PTH-3225	AMOUN	r ordere	D BoHon	- Styse ?	15 % C/e
TUBING SIZE			PTH	200	145C	1/2 4/5	<u>.</u>	
DRILL PIPE		_DE	PTH	Top_	A J	5 6/40	67.61	14 4 51.
TOOL DV - T			ртн <i>1462</i> ′				_	
PRES. MAX S. JL	15 Depti Pay &	as PS.MII	NIMUM		N		@	
MEAS. LINE			OE JOINT 42.				_@	
CEMENT LEFT IN	N CSG. %	2. 65		GEL	\		_@ @	
PERFS.	G9	ec M	12	CHLORII ASC	.200		@ /6,70	3340,00
DISPLACEMENT				ASC	~ ~ ~		_ @ / • / · · ·	<u> </u>
	EQUI	PMENT	35,60 10	Lite	450		@ 11.85	5332.50
				F1.50		62	@ 2,45	396,90
	CEMENTE	R.Sha	1C					
	HELPER	Paul					_ @	
BULK TRUCK	DDIVIDD	11	/				_ @	
	DRIVER	Hall	<u> </u>				_ @	
BULK TRUCK # % 25 ~ (F 2	DRIVER	11					_@	731.05
#70.07	DICIVER	Offa.	~	HANDLI	NG 32	5	<u> 2.25</u>	390.00
				MILEAG	E 110/1/	1418		
	REM	IARKS:					TOTAL	10,190,0
hat Hole	30 sk	<u> </u>						
Treat @	3682					SERV	CE	
Mired 35								
	200 ch	ہے ۔ ہے ا	angled plus			ADCE		1957,00
Tadal with		1_ //				ARUE		
C (500ps)			eld Oceppe					
Bond open P	Place V. Tool		00 ps.	EXTRA I	OOTAGE		@	
Bomb open & Miked 340		to	Circulate	EXTRA I	OOTAGE E	12	@ @	
Bond open of Mixed 340	Flow DV. Tool	to Sunta	Circulate	EXTRA I	OOTAGE	12	@	
Bomb open & Mixed 340	Flow DV. Tool	Fo Sun Fa	Circulate	EXTRA I	OOTAGE E	12	@ <u></u>	
Bond open & Mixed 340 Clased D	Place DV. Tool SKI	Fo Sunfa @ 20	Circulate Circulate Coopsi	EXTRA I	OOTAGE E	12	@ 	
Comb open P Mixed 340 Clased D CHARGE TO:	Flow DV. Feel SKI G DV Tool	Fo Sunfa C 20 Afrold	Circulate Circulate Coopsi	EXTRA I	OOTAGE E	12	@	
Bomb open & Mixed 340 Clased D	Flow DV. Feel SKI G DV Tool	Fo Sunfa C 20 Afrold	Circulate Circulate Coopsi	EXTRA I	OOTAGE E	12	@	84,00
Comb open P Mixed 340 Clased D CHARGE TO:	Ploc DV. Tool SK POV Tool Hr D	For For For De	Circulate Circulate Coopsi	EXTRA I	FOOTAGE E DLD	12	@	84,00
Comb open E Mixed 340 Clased C CHARGE TO: STREET	Ploc DV. Tool SK POV Tool Hr D	For For For De	Circulate Circulate Coopsi	EXTRA I	FOOTAGE E DLD	12	@	84,00
Comb open E Mixed 340 Clased C CHARGE TO:	Ploc DV. Tool SK POV Tool Hr D	For For For De	Circulate Circulate Coopsi	EXTRA I	FOOTAGE E DLD	12	TOTAL	84.00 2041.00 NT
Comb open E Mixed 340 Clased C CHARGE TO:	Ploc DV. Tool SK POV Tool Hr D	For For For De	Circulate Circulate Coopsi	EXTRA I	FOOTAGE E DLD	12	### TOTAL ###################################	2041. 03 NT 2832.00 280.00
Clased C CHARGE TO: STREET	Place DV. Tool SK Tool Hand STA	Pur hade C 28 Atrolo ATE	Circulate Circulate Coopsi	EXTRAIL MILEAG MANIFO	PLU Tool Centy Auker	/2 G & FLOA	### TOTAL ###################################	2041. 03 NT 2832.00 280.00 322.00
Clased Control CHARGE TO: STREET To Allied Cemen	STA	Per had	Circulate Circulate Coopsi Coo	EXTRAI MILEAG MANIFO	PLU Tool Centre Sasker	12 G & FLOA Sr / Sho s	### TOTAL TEQUIPME ###################################	204/1.00 NT 2832.00 280.00 322.00 214.00
Charge To: STREET CITY To Allied Cemer You are hereby r	STA	ATE	ZIP	EXTRAI MILEAG MANIFO	PLU Tool Centy Auker	12 G & FLOA Sr / Sho s	### TOTAL ###################################	2041. 03 NT 2832.00 280.00 322.00
Charge To: Classel C CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish cemer	STA	ATE	ZIP	EXTRAIL MILEAG MANIFO OV F- 2- AFU I-Lim	PLU Tool Centre Sasker	12 G & FLOA Sr / Sho s	### TOTAL ###################################	2832.00 2832.00 280.00 322.00 214.00
Charge To: Classel C CHARGE TO: STREET CITY To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do	STA	ATE	ZIP	EXTRAI MILEAG MANIFO OV F- 2- Port r vas	PLU Tool Centre Sasker	12 G & FLOA Sr / Shos	### TOTAL ###################################	204/1.00 NT 2832.00 280.00 322.00 214.00
Charge To: STREET CITY To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfacti	STA	ATE	ZIP	EXTRAIL MILEAG MANIFO OV F- 2- AFU r vas or AAL	PLU Tool Centr Suker	G & FLOA	### TOTAL ###################################	2832.00 2832.00 280.00 322.00 214.00
Charge To: STREET CITY To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfacti contractor. I have	STA atting Co., I requested to the tenter and how work as is ion and supple to the tenter and and the tenter and and supple tenter and and supple tenter and the tenter an	ATE	ZIP	EXTRAIL MILEAG MANIFO OV F- 2- PROPERT I-Ligan Vas or ALL	PLU Tool Centre Sasker	G & FLOA	### TOTAL ###################################	2832.00 2832.00 280.00 322.00 214.00
Charge To: STREET CITY To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfacti contractor. I have	STA atting Co., I requested to the tenter and how work as is ion and supple to the tenter and and the tenter and and supple tenter and and supple tenter and the tenter an	ATE	ZIP	EXTRAIL MILEAG MANIFO MANIFO OV F- OT ACU TALIAN ALL SALES T	PLU Tool Centr Suker	72 G & FLOA Sr Sho s	### TOTAL ###################################	2832.00 2832.00 280.00 322.00 214.00
Charge To: Classed Charge To: STREET CITY To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfacti contractor. I hav TERMS AND Co	STA anting Co., I requested to the term and h work as is ion and supple read and to the term of the t	ATE	ZIP ZIP menting equipment to assist owner of the above work with and the "GENER and the reverse"	EXTRAIL MILEAG MANIFO MANIFO F- 2- AFCO I-Lian Vas or IAL side. SALES T	PLU Tool Centr Sasker TOOLA	72 G & FLOA Sr Sho s	@	2832.00 280.00 320.00 214.00 N-C
Charge To: STREET CITY To Allied Cemer You are hereby r and furnish ceme contractor to do done to satisfacti contractor. I have	STA anting Co., I requested to the term and h work as is ion and supple read and to the term of the t	ATE	ZIP ZIP menting equipment to assist owner of the above work with and the "GENER and the reverse"	EXTRAIL MILEAG MANIFO MANIFO OV F- OT ACU TALIAN ALL SALES T	PLU Tool Centr Sasker TOOLA	72 G & FLOA Sr Sho s	@	2832.00 2832.00 280.00 322.00 214.00